MEA-Retired Alternate Board of Directors
2023-2024

	Elaine M Miller                                       Region 2-2024
Cell: (231) 620-8592

E-Mail: elainemmea@gmail.com
	Sally A McNamara                                      Region 3-2025
Cell: (517) 263-2562

E-Mail:  smc662@gmail.com

	Vivian L Davis                                         Region 4-2024
Cell:  (517) 250-3714

E-Mail:  viviandavis1100@yahoo.com
	Susan Y Pagen                                             Region 5-2025
Cell:  Not Available

E-Mail:  sypagen@gmail.com

	Pamela S Kellar                                       Region 6-2024
Cell:  (586) 372-5848

E-Mail:  pkellar@comcast.net
	James R Pearson                                         Region 7-2025
Cell:  (248) 245-2808

E-Mail:  geogman@comcast.net

	Dane A Morris                                         Region 8-2024
Home:  (810) 632-5852
E-Mail:  dmorris@comcast.net
	Pamela K DeGryse                                      Region 9-2025
Cell:  (616) 901-3742
E-Mail:  pamela.degryse@gmail.com

	Richard D Cross                                    Region 10-2024
Cell:  (810) 813-4560 
E-Mail:  rcross@uso.com
	A Dean Parling, Jr.                                    Region 11-2025
Home:  (989) 87502577
E-Mail:  adeanparling@gmail.com

	Mary J Yeomans                                   Region 12-2024
Home:  (989) 631-6532
E-Mail:  maryjyeomans@hotmail.com
	Sally A. Purchase                                       Region 13-2025                  
Cell: (231) 720-6409
Email: sally.purchase@gmail.com

	Lowell Beethem                                     Region 14-2024
Home:  (231) 627-3337

E-Mail:  lbeethem@mymea.org
	Nancy J. Coscarelli                                    Region 15-2025
Cell:  (810) 441-3416
E-Mail:  coscarellinancy@gmail.com


	Robert F Cameron                                Region 16-2024
Home:  (906) 293-8304

E-Mail:  cameron8063@sbcglobal.net
	Theresa M. Hruska                                   Region 17-2025
Cell:  (906) 361-0236
E-Mail:  hruska@chartermi.net 

	Linda L Rulison                                     Region 18-2024
Home:  (906) 334-2553
E-Mail:  None
	Connie Boylan                                            Region 15-2024
ESP Alternate Director                                      
Cell:  (231) 364-0489

E-Mail:  bookwoman222@gmail.com

	Bronwyn R Jones                                   Region 15-2024
MAHE Alternate Director 
Cell: (231) 631-3956
E-Mail:  bronwebjon53@gmail.com  
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